25

Hewlett-Packard Company Legal Department, 20 BN P.O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, CA 94303-0890

01 FC:581



Docket: 50980029 US
US Department Of Commerce

Trademark Office

08-06-1999



TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIC Washington, D.C. 20231

101112383

1ARKS

Please	record	the	attached	original	documents or	copies	thereof.
--------	--------	-----	----------	----------	--------------	--------	----------

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-2.96

 Daniel Aeschbacher and Philippe Girard
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY LEGAL DEPARTMENT, 20BN P.O. BOX 10301 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-0890

3.	Nature of conv	reyance:							
	XXXXX Assign	ment		Merger					
	Securi	ty Agreement		Change of N	ame				
	Other:	-		•					
	Execution Date	e: March 25, 1	999 and March	25, 1999 res	spectively				
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s):								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,								
the	execution date	of the applica	tion is:						
	A. Application No. B. Application Date								
	29/096,6		November 18,						
5.	Name and addre	ess of party to	whom correspo	ondence conce	erning this				
docu	ment should be	mailed:							
			Koffsky, Esq.						
	Ohlan	dt, Greeley, R							
			Square, 9th Fl						
	Star	mford, Connecti	cut 06901-2682	2 U.S.A.					
6.	Total No. of	applications an	nd patents invo	olved: 1 .					
_									
7.		C.F.R. 3.41(h)).\$40.00/assi	gnment.					
	Enclos								
	XXXXX Author	ized to be char	rged to deposi	t account.					
Tho C	ommissioner is here	by authorized to cha	arge any additional	l fees under 37 (C.F.R. 3.41				
that	may be required wit	h this communication	n or credit any ove	erpayment, to Der	osit Account				
		e copy of this Form							
					, , , , , ,				
To th	e best of my knowle	dge and belief, the rue copy of the orig	foregoing informat	tion is true and	correct and				
any a	ccached copy is a c	ide copy of the off	120/1						
	vid N. Koffsky		- PINNI	MA	7/29/99				
Name	of Person Signing	,	Signa t	re //	Date				
Tota	l number of pages	including cover s	heet. attachments	s and document:	3.				
9 MKIÎY	FN 00000143 0A2025 290	96690 T	, accasimone		·				

PATENT REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Daniel Aeschbacher

residing at:

Route du Château 4, Mont-sur-Rolle, Switzerland CH-1185

sell, transfer and assign to

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

A Delaware Corporation,

having its principal place of business at:

3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, California 94304 U.S.A

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"Computer Monitor"

invented by me, and in the application for United States patent describing such invention, as identified below:

application serial no. .29/096,690

executed on .12 January 1999 and filed on .18 November 1998

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at

MONT-SUR-ROLL

on 25.03. 1998

Inventor: **Daniel Aeschbacher**Address: Route du Château 4.

Mont-sur-Rolle, Switzerland CH-1185

Atom3 AME

PATENT REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Philippe Girard

residing at:

8 rue Amedee VIII de Savoie, Les Clos Desjacques BatB, F-74160 St. Julien en Genevois, France

sell, transfer and assign to

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

A Delaware Corporation,

having its principal place of business at:

3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, California 94304 U.S.A

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"Computer Monitor"

invented by me, and in the application for United States patent describing such invention, as identified below:

application serial no. .29/096,690

executed on

.12 January 1999

and filed on

.18 November 1998

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at

Mont our Rolle

RECORDED: 08/02/1999

on 25.03, 1999

Inventor:

Philippe Girard

Address:

8 rue Amedee VIII de Savoie, Les Clos Desjacques

BatB, F-74160 St. Julien en Genevois, France

PATENT REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0693